NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PALIKA KENDRA: NEW DELHI SECRETARY ESTABLISHMENT

EXTENSION OF CUT OFF DATE

To,

- 1. Directorate of Information & Publicity, Govt. of NCT of Delhi Block No IX, Old Sectt., Delhi-110054.
- 2. Director (Admn), Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, Government of India Office: Room No. 657, 6th Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001

Subject: Filling up the (01) one post of Joint Director (PR) in the Pay Level 11 under 7th CPC on deputation basis in New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC).

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that in continuation of Vacancy Circular No. No. 1/13151/2024 dated 26.12.2024 (copy enclosed), New Delhi Municipal Council proposes to fill up one (01) post of Joint Director (Public Relation) in Pay Level-11 under 7th CPC, on deputation basis initially for a period of 03 years as per extant guidelines of DoP&T.

2. The last date of receipt of application for the post of Joint Director (PR) was 31.01.2025, now, and it has been extended from 31.01.2025 to 28.02.2025.

Yours faithfully,

Joint Director (Personnel-I)

Tel. No. 23747510

Copy to :-

- 1. Dy. Director (IT) is requested to upload the above vacancy circular on the website of NDMC
- 2. PS to Chairperson, NDMC for information
- 3.. PA to Secretary, NDMC for information.